Bloomer Township
Regular Meeting
January 16, 2017

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 PM by Supervisor Dan Ryan at Bloomer Township Hall,
9890 E. Carson City Rd, Carson City, MI. Present for roll call were Sarah Todd, Colleen
Schneider, Tara Chapko, Dan Ryan, Larry Hummel.

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Chapko to accept the minutes of the December 19, 2016
regular meeting as presented. Carried.

Fire Department Report: Mark Crawfis gave report and distributed 2016 Annual Report. The
Red Cross has donated smoke detectors which the Fire Department will install free.

County Commissioner: Betty Kellenberger reported.
Citizens Comments: none

Clerks Report: Sarah Todd

Correspondence reviewed, quarterly reports completed.

Motion by Chapko, seconded by Hummel to accept clerks report. Carried.

Discussion of $1,157.42 bill from Montcalm County Clerk for August and November elections.
Motion by Ryan seconded by Hummel to pay bills totaling $10,871.67, which does not include
the $1,157.42 from the county clerk. Carried.

Treasurers Report: Colleen Schneider
Balance of $361,128.31 in general accounts after bills. Winter taxes 61% collected.
Motion by Todd seconded by Chapko to accept treasurers report. Carried.

Planning Commission: Doug Proctor reported meeting January 10, 2017. Leaving Urban
Residential as is in the Master Plan, need to update Sign Ordinance.

Zoning Administrator: Duane Hagerman reported inquiry.

Cemetery Committee: Ray Everingham reported no activity.

Unfinished Business:

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Ryan to adopt the Resolution of the Carson City Area
Recreation Plan. Carried.

Discussed property tax exempt properties. Talked with MTA who suggested legal council.
New Business:

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Chapko to approve Inspection of Assessment Records Policy
#17-01. Carried.



Motion by Hummel, seconded by Ryan to approve Board of Review Alternate Start Dates and
Poverty Income and Assets Limits for 2017. Carried.

Announcements: Montcalm MTA meeting February 21, 2017 at McBride.

Adjournment:
Motion by Ryan, seconded by Chapko to adjourn. Carried at 9:15 PM.



BILLS TO BE PAID AFTER JANUARY 16, 2017

Payable To
Consumers
Consumers
Frontier

A.E. Brown
Anthony Brown
Becky Proctor

City of Carson City
Crouse Tax Service
Colleen Schneider
CSZ Services

Dan Osborne

Dan Ryan

David Helman
David McCrackin
Doug Proctor
Duane Hagerman
Ed Hagerman

First Bankcard

Gail Witter

Gary Schneider
IRS

John Dennis
Landplan

Larry Hummel
Mark Ryan
Montcalm County Clerk
Pat Evoy

Ray Everingham
Sarah Todd

Tara Chapko

(Tabled Mont Co Clerk)

Reason

Hall

Street Lights

Hall phone/internet

Snowplowing

Board of Review Dec

Deputy Clerk Dec

Prison Fire Protection

4™ Quarter FICA, W-2’s
Treasurer Dec

Assessing Dec

Plan Commission Nov/Jan
Supervisor Dec

Board of Review Dec

Board of Review Dec
Planning Commission Dec
Zoning Dec

Planning Commission Nov/Jan
Flags

Planning Commission Nov/Jan
Deputy Treasurer Dec

4™ Quarter FICA

Planning Commission Nov/Jan
Master Plan

Trustee Dec

Planning Commission Jan
Elections

Clean Hall

Sexton Dec

Clerk Dec

Trustee Dec

Beginning Total

Ending Total

$ Amount
77.42
43.52
87.48

150.00
19.02
59.46

1951.46
365.00
665.73

1000.00

82.65

391.16
19.02
19.02
95.12

304.05
82.65

158.28
82.65
59.46

1646.19

82.65

1738.90

206.10
41.33

115742

30.00

536.67

661.58

206.10

12020.09

1157.42

10862.67



