

**Bloomer Township
Regular Meeting
January 16, 2017**

The meeting was called to order at 8:00 PM by Supervisor Dan Ryan at Bloomer Township Hall, 9890 E. Carson City Rd, Carson City, MI. Present for roll call were Sarah Todd, Colleen Schneider, Tara Chapko, Dan Ryan, Larry Hummel.

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Chapko to accept the minutes of the December 19, 2016 regular meeting as presented. Carried.

Fire Department Report: Mark Crawfis gave report and distributed 2016 Annual Report. The Red Cross has donated smoke detectors which the Fire Department will install free.

County Commissioner: Betty Kellenberger reported.

Citizens Comments: none

Clerks Report: Sarah Todd

Correspondence reviewed, quarterly reports completed.

Motion by Chapko, seconded by Hummel to accept clerks report. Carried.

Discussion of \$1,157.42 bill from Montcalm County Clerk for August and November elections.

Motion by Ryan seconded by Hummel to pay bills totaling \$10,871.67, which does not include the \$1,157.42 from the county clerk. Carried.

Treasurers Report: Colleen Schneider

Balance of \$361,128.31 in general accounts after bills. Winter taxes 61% collected.

Motion by Todd seconded by Chapko to accept treasurers report. Carried.

Planning Commission: Doug Proctor reported meeting January 10, 2017. Leaving Urban Residential as is in the Master Plan, need to update Sign Ordinance.

Zoning Administrator: Duane Hagerman reported inquiry.

Cemetery Committee: Ray Everingham reported no activity.

Unfinished Business:

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Ryan to adopt the Resolution of the Carson City Area Recreation Plan. Carried.

Discussed property tax exempt properties. Talked with MTA who suggested legal council.

New Business:

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Chapko to approve Inspection of Assessment Records Policy #17-01. Carried.

Motion by Hummel, seconded by Ryan to approve Board of Review Alternate Start Dates and Poverty Income and Assets Limits for 2017. Carried.

Announcements: Montcalm MTA meeting February 21, 2017 at McBride.

Adjournment:

Motion by Ryan, seconded by Chapko to adjourn. Carried at 9:15 PM.

BILLS TO BE PAID AFTER JANUARY 16, 2017

Payable To	Reason	\$ Amount
Consumers	Hall	77.42
Consumers	Street Lights	43.52
Frontier	Hall phone/internet	87.48
A.E. Brown	Snowplowing	150.00
Anthony Brown	Board of Review Dec	19.02
Becky Proctor	Deputy Clerk Dec	59.46
City of Carson City	Prison Fire Protection	1951.46
Crouse Tax Service	4 th Quarter FICA, W-2's	365.00
Colleen Schneider	Treasurer Dec	665.73
CSZ Services	Assessing Dec	1000.00
Dan Osborne	Plan Commission Nov/Jan	82.65
Dan Ryan	Supervisor Dec	391.16
David Helman	Board of Review Dec	19.02
David McCrackin	Board of Review Dec	19.02
Doug Proctor	Planning Commission Dec	95.12
Duane Hagerman	Zoning Dec	304.05
Ed Hagerman	Planning Commission Nov/Jan	82.65
First Bankcard	Flags	158.28
Gail Witter	Planning Commission Nov/Jan	82.65
Gary Schneider	Deputy Treasurer Dec	59.46
IRS	4 th Quarter FICA	1646.19
John Dennis	Planning Commission Nov/Jan	82.65
Landplan	Master Plan	1738.90
Larry Hummel	Trustee Dec	206.10
Mark Ryan	Planning Commission Jan	41.33
Montealm County Clerk	Elections	1157.42
Pat Evoy	Clean Hall	30.00
Ray Everingham	Sexton Dec	536.67
Sarah Todd	Clerk Dec	661.58
Tara Chapko	Trustee Dec	206.10
	Beginning Total	12020.09
(Tabled Mont Co Clerk)	minus	1157.42
	Ending Total	10862.67